Docket No.: 2309.001

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ((Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	DO4 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P08/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Director of the United States F 1026483	A4 .he attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): U.S. Samica Incorporated	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1.1704	Name: Isovolta, Inc.
1 13	Internal Address: Pratt Vreeland Kennelly Martin & White
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	c/o Robert S. Pratt, Esq.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 64 North Main Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Rutland State: VT ZIP: 05702-
Execution Date: September 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: September 19, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,704,322 PR No.(s) OPR 1
	F1 15
	를 골
	PH 2:
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 등	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Susan E. Farley, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
01/16/2004 LMUELLER 00000056 4704322	credited or debited to deposit account
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle	8. Deposit account number:
	08-1935
City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
1	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Susan E. Farley, Reg. No. 31,833	a E. Failou January 13, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature January 13, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services	
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 2 145 NT	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, US SAMICA INCORPORATED, having an address at Windcrest Road, Rutland, Vermont 05701, having the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 4,704,322, entitled *RESIN RICH MICA TAPE*, which issued on November 3, 1987, and;

WHEREAS, **ISOVOLTA INC.**, a Vermont Corporation having an address at Pratt Vreeland Kennelly Martin & White, Ltd., c/o Robert S. Pratt, Esq., 64 North Main Street, P.O. Box 280, Rutland, VT 05702-0280, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 4,704,322, entitled *RESIN RICH MICA* TAPE, which issued on November 3, 1987, and;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, US SAMICA INCORPORATED has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ISOVOLTA INC. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said U.S. Patent No. 4,702,322 and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ISOVOLTA INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to be respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable to the said ISOVOLTA INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, at ISOVOLTA INC.'s expense, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said patent.

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0586 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, US Samica Incorporated has caused this instrument to be executed by HUNTER GLASSCOCK, its Treasurer and duly authorized agent, as of September 19, 2003.

US SAMICA INCORPORATED

By:

Hunter Glasscock, Treasurer and duly

authorized agent

STATE OF VERMONT)

) ss.:

COUNTY OF RUTLAND)

On this 18TH day of September, 2003, before me personally came HUNTER GLASSCOCK, to me known and known to me to be the Treasusrer and duly authorized representative and/or agent of US Samica Incorporated, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument on or behalf of said corporation, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Smithy Mark

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0587

WARRANTY ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that US SAMICA INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation qualified to do business in Vermont, with a principal place of business at Windcrest Road, Rutland Town and Clarendon, Vermont (hereinafter "Seller") in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid by ISOVOLTA INC., a Vermont corporation (hereinafter "Purchaser"), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby ASSIGN, SELL, TRANSFER and DELIVER unto the said Purchaser, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to, and subject to the terms of, the following cross license agreements:

Cross License Agreement dated February 28, 1988, made by and between Essex Group, Inc., and Isola Essex AG.

Cross License Agreement dated February 28, 1988, made by and between Essex Group, Inc., and Aismalibar S.A.

Cross License Agreement dated February 28, 1988, made by and between Essex Group, Inc., and Von Roll AG.

all as assigned and transferred by Essex Group, Inc., to US Samica Incorporated by instrument dated October 1, 1999.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular said cross license rights and interests to the said Purchaser, its successors and assigns, forever.

Seller hereby covenants with the Purchaser that Seller is the lawful owner of the aforesaid personal property; that said personal property is free and clear from all liens and encumbrances except as otherwise provided; that Seller has good right to sell the same; and that Seller will WARRANT and DEFEND its right to assign its cross license rights and interests against the claims and demands of all persons. This document does not confer any warranties or representations as to the intellectual property interests contained within the cross license agreements listed above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has signed this Warranty Assignment to be effective the 19th day of September, 2003.

IN PRESENCE OF:

US SAMICA INCORPORATED

Junetty West

BY

HUNTER GLASSCOCK, Treasurer and

206437.1 044534-32010

duly authorized agent

STATE OF VERMONT RUTLAND COUNTY, SS

RECORDED: 01/15/2004

At the City of Rutland in said county on the 18th day of September, 2003, personally appeared HUNTER GLASSCOCK, Treasurer and duly authorized agent of US SAMICA INCORPORATED and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument signed by him to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of US SAMICA INCORPORATED.

Notary Public

Commission expires: 10 February 2007

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0589